## Competition Terms & Conditions – 2018 World Cup golden hour competition

Competition Terms & Conditions –2018 World Cup golden hour competition

## PART A - INTRODUCTION

- 1. These terms and conditions apply to the 2018 World Cup golden hour competition promoted throughout British Gymnastics channels, including but not limited to Community News, Gymblast, Twitter, Facebook and Instagram.
- 2. The promoter of the competition is British Gymnastics. British Gymnastics' company number is 01630001, and its registered office is at Ford Hall, Lilleshall National Sports Centre, Newport, Shropshire, TF10 9NB.

## PART B - KEY FACTS

- 3. Entrants: Entrants to the competition should be aged 16 years or over.
- 4. Staff: All British Gymnastics Directors, staff and their immediate families are ineligible for entry into the draw.
- 5. Prize: The prize offered in this competition is either a night of accommodation for up to a family of four, or an upgrade of your purchased tickets to a box, meet the team and some signed goodies. Prizes will be confirmed in the British Gymnastics channels, and are subject to change.
- 6. Entry: Entry to the competition commences from 6 to 9 October 2017. To enter you will need to purchase tickets for the 2018 Gymnastics World Cup to qualify entry, and entry commences during the time period stated when the competition is announced.
- 7. Competition draw date: The winners name will be drawn at random from the data provided by the NEC Group based on ticket purchases, on Tuesday 10<sup>th</sup> October and the winners contacted via the details provided on entry.

## PART C – OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 8. The instructions provided on the website or anywhere else in British Gymnastics channels, form part of the terms & conditions of this competition. In the event of a conflict, these terms & conditions take precedence.
- 9. Only one entry per person will be admitted to the draw.
- 10. British Gymnastics reserves the right to verify the eligibility of entrants. British Gymnastics may require such information as it considers reasonably necessary for the purpose of verifying the eligibility of an entry and the prize may be withheld until and unless British Gymnastics is satisfied with the verification.
- 11. The winners will be selected at random from all eligible entries received. Winners will be notified by British Gymnastics within 5 days of the draw date (Tuesday 10 October) either by email, or telephone. We will notify all winners they have won via the details given at registration.
- 12. Entrants' personal data will be processed for the purposes of administering and assessing this Prize Draw and the entrant's membership. If British Gymnastics or Gymnastics Enterprises Ltd. sends any information about services or products that are not required, or an entrant does not want personal

information disclosed to any other organisation (including related organisations) they can advise accordingly by writing to the Customer Service department. Membership servicing messages cannot be opted out of.

- 13. The names of the prize winners may be published. If the entrant does not want personal information disclosed in this way they can advise accordingly by writing to the Customer Service Manager.
- 14. If British Gymnastics is unable to contact the winner within 10 days from initial notification or if any prize is unclaimed or declined within a reasonable period, the prize shall be deemed as unclaimed or unaccepted and a supplementary winner may be drawn at British Gymnastics' discretion.
- 15. British Gymnastics will not be responsible for any inability of a winner to take up the specified Prize.
- 16. British Gymnastics reserves the right to provide a substitute prize of similar value if the specified prize becomes unavailable for reasons beyond British Gymnastics' control. None of the prizes are transferable.
- 17. British Gymnastics accepts no responsibility for incorrectly completed, lost or delayed entries, notices, acceptances or other documents related to the prize(s).
- 18. British Gymnastics' decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 19. There is no cash alternative in whole or in part to any stated prize unless stated otherwise. Transport to and from the venue is not included in this prize. Overnight accommodation is not included (unless this specifically is the prize on offer).
- 20. In the event of fraud, abuse, and/or an error affecting the proper operation of the competition, including the allocation of more prizes than are available, British Gymnastics reserves the right to end or suspend the competition; amend these terms & conditions; declare void the notification of winner(s); and/or to allocate available prizes by conducting a simple draw from all wrongly allocated winners.
- 21. British Gymnastics reserves the right to suspend, cancel or amend the promotion and/or review and revise these terms and conditions at any time without giving prior notice if circumstances make this unavoidable. British Gymnastics will endeavour to avoid any disappointment or any disadvantage to those who have already entered.
- 22. If any provision of these terms and conditions is held invalid by any law, rule, order or regulation of any government, or by the final determination of any court of a competent jurisdiction, such invalidity shall not affect the enforceability of any other provisions not held to be invalid.
- 23. The competition is governed by English Law, and any dispute between British Gymnastics and you regarding the competition will only be dealt with by the English courts, but if you live in a part of the United Kingdom other than England, the applicable law of that part of the United Kingdom will govern and any dispute will only be dealt with by the courts there.